
PURRA BARDHAMANZILLA PAR/SHAD
ENGINEERING WINO

COURT COMPOUND, P.o.-BARDHAMAN
D1ST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,PIN -713101.

Phone: 0342-26656.841Fax: 0342-2663327
e-mail.-bzp.dist.engg@gmaiLcom

Memo. No:- DE/e-NIT/665 Date:-06/10/2020

NOTICE INVITING ELECTRONIC TENDER OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER, PURBA BARDHAMAN
ZILLA PARISHAD

e-NIT No.-18 of2020-21
The District Engineer Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad invites e-Tender on behalf of Purba Bardhaman

Zilla Parishad for the works in the table below from reputed & resourceful Contractors working under
ZiUaParishad;P.W.D.,C.P.W.D.& similar other Govt.Deptt. having experience and requisite credential in
execution of similar type of work.
(Submission of Bid through online).

1 List of Work-
SI

I
Name of works Estimated Amount Cost of Tender Amount of Remarks

No Put to Tender. Documents Earnest Time of
(including GST, ( non+- Money completion

Cess) (Rs.) refundable) (Rs.)
~/--.
- FRESH-TENDER

Repair and Maintenance of Link Road from Keoguri to

I Mougrarn connecting at Kagrarn-Mougram Road with Three
a link upto Kalyanpur village within Ketugrarn -11 Rs.44,88,868/- R.~.5,0001 Rs.90,0001- Months

I---
Block (Pha~e-I)
Repair and Maintanance of Surraghat Monteswar Road

2 Via Kaigram within Monteswar Block (Phase-D Rs.44,82,715/- Rs. 5;0001 Rs. 90,000/- Three
Months

Upgradation of Road from Hamanpur to Debipur -

.. .3 Baghnapara Road (Via~Bohar, Masra, Bankdah & Rs.40,99,802/- Rs,5,OOOI Rs. 82,000/- Three
KlianQur within Memari-Il Block (Phase-It) Months
Improvernent'of road from Baksamore to Natungram

4 Graveyard viaSribati within Katwa - II Block Rs.44,97,003/- Rs.5,000/ Rs. 90,boo/- Three
I Months

Improvement of (he road from Singarpur to Bataspur
5 connecting Kabikankan Road within Raina-II Block Rs.44,99,235/- Rs.5,OdO/ Rs. 90,000/- Three

(Phase- I) Months
Repair and Maintanance of Link Road from

6 Gobindopur ( on Guskara-Vedia Road) to Rs. 44,99,744/- Rs.5,000/ Three
Gobindopur ( on Guskara-Kasernnagar Road) within Rs. 90,000/- Months
MongalkMc B10ek(phase-I) Rates are as per PWD
Repair and Maintanance Road Kurnorpur Hattala To Schedule of rates

I 7 Ra~qnpl:r.P'irtalawithin Ketugrarn-I Block. , Rs.44,88,2901- Rs.5,000/ Rs.9Q,0001- Three with effect from
Months 30.08.2018 (Volume-

Repair to Kalwa Town Bypass from Jajigram to 111)with 7th
8 Kalwa within Kalwa -I Block Rs.24,48,774/- Rs.5,000/ Rs.49.000/- Three Corrigenda &

Months Addenda. l.owest
Repair and Maintanance of Panchu Guha Sarak (Raina bidder must deposit

9 Registration Office to Jotesrccram via l lakrishnapur) Rs.44,99,043/- Rs.5,000/ Rs, 90,000/- Three required agreement
within Raina -l Block (Phase-l) Months fees at the lime of
Repairand Maintanance of Road Irorn Shirnuldanga execution of

10 Level Crossing to Agrwadip Rly.Stn within Rs.29,84,044/- Rs.5,000/ Rs. 60,000/- Three agreement as per
Purbasthali-Il Block Months norms
Repairand Maintenance of Road from Kneotala to

II Malidapara Canal Bridge within Ausgram.! Block Rs.43,23,923/- Rs.5,000/ Rs. 87,000/- Three
Months

Rep~ir and l-.1'aintenanceof Road [Tom Narenga on
12 Nepak\lli -Bagnapara foad fO Akalpous Health Centre Rs.30,48,895/- Rs.5,OOO/ Rs. 61,000/- Three

within K<ifll3II Block Months
R~p"ir and Mainteuince of Bhabaui prasad

13 Ma:cum<;luRoad (Paraj Silla Road to.Dwamari ) Rs. 20,68,071/- Rs.5,000/ Rs. 42,000/0 Three
withh Galshi -I Block Months
Repair to the road from 10 of Jamar village to

14 Cl)andrah'lt! within Bardhaman-I Block Rs.17,81,719/- Rs.5,000/ Rs.36,000/' Three
Months

Repair apd Maintenance of Reverand Lal Bihari De
15 Sqrak (Bardhamall Kusumgram Road to Sonapalasi) Rs.9,74,538/- Rs.5,000/ Rs. 20,000/- Three

witltLn Bardhaman-ll Block . Months
Repai, a~d Iv1aintenanceof road from Bituminous

'I

, Rc.adat·old SIKK Road (Nimtala Bazar to Kalitala Rs.5,000/ Three16 Paku .1,05:avi'aKalitala Bazar Murig'lllga Cluvert) Rs. 37,62,1.62/- Rs. 76,0001- Months
I' within Purbasthali-l Block

~/



'r

Improvement of road 'fromKhandaghosh Pathan Para

.1

17 to Nabagrarn within Khandaghosh Block (Phase-II) Rs.44,98,148/- Rs.5,0001 Rs.90,000/- Three
Months

Repair and Maintanance of Surekalna Kalmipur Road
18 (Via Nandi village) within Jamalpur Block. Rs.24,34,9951- Rs.5,0001 Rs.49,0001- Three ..t ...:

MOnths
Repair and Maintenance of Road from Durgapur

19 Health Centre at Kalsi More to Hamind Saheb's Sub -
Rs..7,60,182/- Rs.5,0001 Three .-mersible Pump at Chotkhanda SSK School within Rs. 16,000/- Months .',withir, Memari-I Block

Repair and Maintanance of Road from Kankuria to
20 Kadipur (Via. Dharrnatala and Mimikhar) within Kalna Rs,30,68,7771- Rs.5,000/

Rs. 62,0001- Three ," _.I Block Months
Repair and Maintenance of Sarul Santa Road within ..

21 Galsi-fI Block Rs..23,79,2651- Rs.5,0001 Three ,
Rs. 48,000/- Months

Improvement of Road from Jarnunadighi to Eral
22 Dakshipara via:Muslimpara within Ausgrarn-Il Block Rs.44,77,900/- Rs.5;000/ Rs. 90,0001- Three

.JPhase-l} _ '. . . Months
Repair and Maintenance of Poshla Village Road

23 within Bhatar Block Rs.24,36,807/- Rs.5,OOOI Rs. 49,000/- Three
Months .. ,2. In the event of e-filing intending bidder may download the document from the web-site directly by the help ot digital eignaturc

certificate/e- Token.
Earnest Money Depositor e-Procurement

Online receipt and refund of Earnest MoneyDeposit of e-Procurement through State Government e-Procurcment
portal.The following procedure to be adopted for deposit of EMD/Bid Security/Tender Feesrelated to e-Procurcment,

A) Login By bidder :-
a) A bidder desirous of taking part in a tender shall logging to the e-Procurernent portal of the Government of West Bengal :_

https:11wbteuders.gov.in. using his login 10 and password.
b) He will select the tender to bid and initiate payment of pre-defined EMD I Tender Fees for that tender by selecting from

either of the following payments modes :-
i) Net Banking (any of the Banks listed in the )CIC) Bank Payment-gateway) in case of payment through ICICr Bank

Payment Gateway.
ii) RTGSINEFT in case of offline payment through bank account in any Bank.

S) Pavment Pt'ocedure:-
i) Paymentby NetBanking (any listed Bank) through ICICI Bank Payment Gatewav
a) On selection or net banking as the payment mode, the bidder will be directed to ICrC) Bank Payment Gateway webpage (

along with a string containing a Unique 10 ) whete he will select the Bank through he wants to do the transaction in
Account No 026401013669, IFSC Code: IClC0000264.

b) Bidder will make the payment after entering his Unique II) and password of the bank to process the transaction.
c) Bidder will receive a confirmation message regarding success/ failure of the transaction.
d) If the transaction is successful, the amount paid by tbe bidder will get credited in the respective Pooling Account

maintained with the Focal Point Branch of ICIer Bank at R.N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata for collection of EMD I-Tender
Fees ,

e) If the transaction is failure the bidder will again try for payment by going back to the first step.
ii) Payment through RTGS/NEF1':-

a) 011selection of RTGSfNEFT as the payment tnodc, tho c-Procurerncnt portal will show a pre-filled challan having
the details to process R'TGS/NEFT transaction.

b) The bidder will print the challan and use the pre-filled information to. make RTGSfNEFT payment using his bank
account.

c) Once payment is made, bidder will come back to the e-Procurement portal after expiry of a reasonable time to.enable
the NEFTIRTGS process to.complete, in order to verify the payment made and continue the bidding process.

d) If verification is successful, the fund will get credited to the respective Pooling account of the maintained with the
focal Point Branch of ICICI Bank at R.N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata for collection of EMD I Tender Fees.

e) Hereafter, the bidder will go to e-Procurement portal for submission of his bid.
1) Gut if the payment verification is unsuccessful, the amount will be returned to the bidder's account.

C) Refund! Settlement .Process:-
i) After opening of the bids and technical evaluation of the same by the tender inviting authority through electronic

processing in the e-Procurement portal of the State Government, the tender inviting authority will declarethe status of
the bids as successful! unsuccessful which will be made available, along with the details of the unsuccessful bidders to
ICICr bank by the e-Procuremerrt portal through web services,

ii) On receipt of the information from the e-Procurement portal, the Bank will refund, through an automated process, the
EMD of the bidders disqualified at the technical evaluation to the respective bidders' bank accounts from whicq they
made the payment transaction. Such refund will take place within 1'+2 bank working days, where '''T'~will' m~ai1'the
date on which information on rejection of bid is uploaded to the e-Procurement portal by the tender inviting authority.

iii) Once the financial bid-evaluation is electronically processed in the e-procurement portal, EMD of the technically
qualified bidders other than that of the Ll and L2 bidders will be refunded, through an automated pr-ocess to the
respective bidders' bank accounts from which they made the payment transaction, Such refund will take place within
T+2 BMk Working D~yswh", "r" will'J~'"""onWhio:;trn>atiOn on "joetioo of tim",d,1 bid is "plo,ded

~ ... _ 2 ,



Eligibility criteria for participaHon in tender:
i) The prospective bidders shall have satisfactorily completed as prime agency at least one similar nature of work having

. minimum value of forty percent of the estimated cost for which bid is invited during the last 5(five) years prior to the
date of issue of this notice, under Zilla Parishad, P.W.O., c.P.W.O., & similar other Govt, Deptt, Copy of completion
certificate (for executed work) obtained from not below the rank ofthe Work Order issuing authority should be
produced with the technical bid..(N.B.- Estimated amount, work done amount, date of completion of work and detailed
communicational address of the client must be indicated in the credential certificate).
Copy of a)Valid PAN Card issued by Income Tax Department b) Current Professional Tax Receipt Challans) Valid 15-
digit Goods & Services Taxpayer Identification Number (GSTIN) under QST Act,2017.d) Tracie License. [Statutory
Documents].
Neither prospective bidders nor any of constituent partner had been debarred to participate in tender by any Govt,
Deptt, during the last 5 (five) years prior to the date of this e-NIT, Such debar will be considered as disqualification
.towards eligibility.
Registered Unemployed Engineers' co-operative Societies/ Unemployed Labour Co-Operative Societies are required to
furnish Valid Bye Law, Valid Register Certificate issued by the Co-operative Department, Current Audit Report,
Annual General Meeting along with other relevant supporting papers, [Non Statutory Documents],
A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the job either in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a
firm. If found to have applied severally in a single job, aU his applicants will be rcjeeted for that job only.
A prospective bidder (including his participation in partnership) shall be ill owed to participate maximum three works
as mentioned in the list of schemes.
The Partnership firm shall furnish the registered partnership deed and the company shall furnish the Article of
Association and Memorandum. [Non Statutory Documents].
Where there is a discrepancy between the rate in figures & words, the rate in words will govern.
Where there is a discrepancy between the unit rate & the line item total resulting from multiplying the unit rate by
quantity, the unit rate quoted shall govern,
Any change ofBOQ will not be accepted under any circumstances,
Tax invoicers) needs to be issued by the supplier /agency for raising claim under' the contract showing
separately the tax charged in accordance with the provisions ofGST Act,2017.

Constructional Labour Welfare Cess@ I(onc) % of cost of construction will be deducted from every bill of the selected agency.
GST, Royalty & all other Statutory levyl Cess will have to be borne by the contractor & the rate in the schedule of rates
inclusive of all the taxes, cess& all other charges etc. Necessary deduction will be made from the contractor's bills as pCI'
prevailing Govt, orders and rules towards security deposit & other taxes & charges etc. .
The Agency shall quote their rate in percentage basis i.e. Excess /Less/At par(Both in figures as well as in words) in the given
space ofFinancial Bid Documents only.
a) No Mobilization Advance and Secured Advance will be allowed.
b) No Price Variation will be allowed.
Agency shall have to arrange land for creation of Plant & Machineries, storing of materials, labour shed, laboratory etc. at their
own cost and responsibility.
Bids shall remain valid for period not less than90 (ninety) days from the date of opening of Financial Bid. "Bid valid for a
shorter period shall be rejected by the 'Purbalsardhaman Zilla Parishad' as non response".
Estimate put to tender includes 12% GST (6% COST & 6% SGST) as applicable at the time of tender for all works contract &
1% Labour welfare cess,

10. Payment is subject to available of necessary fund and deduction of GST, TDS, Income Tax, Security Deposit &Labour welfare
Cess, or any other deductions applicable.

11 Date & Time Schedule '-

..

3.

- iv)

4:

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

to the e-Procurement portal by the tender inviting Authority. However, the L2 bidder sholJld not be rejected till the
LOI process IS sucoessfuL .

iv) If the Ll bidder accepts the LOI and the same is processed electronically in the e-procurement portal, EMD of the L2
bidder will be refunded through an automated process, to his bank account from which he made the payment
transaction. Such refund will take place within T+2 Bank working days where 'IT'; will mean the date on which
information on Award of Contract (AOC) to the Ll bidder is uploaded to the e-Procurerrrent portal by the tender
inviting authority.

v) All refunds will be made mandatorily to the any account from which the payment of EMD / (if any) were initiated.

il)

iii)

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)
ix)

x)
xi),

SL No. Particulars Date & Time
1 Date of Uploading of NIT, Tender Documents (online) 06.10.2020 at 18.50 1ST
2 Date of start 01 downloading the documents etc. 06.10.2020. at 18.50 1ST
3 Date-of start of submission of Technical Bid & Financial Bid. 06.10.2020 at 18.50 1ST
4 Date of closil~ downloading the documents etc. 20. 10.2020 at 10.00 1ST
5 Date of closing of submission of Technical bid & Financial Bid. 20.10.2020 at 11.00 1ST
7 Date of opening of Technical Bid . 22.10.2020 at 12.00 1ST
8 Date of opening of Financial Bid To be intimated later through on line

and office notice board ..
12. There shall be no provision of Arbitration,
13. Cost of Earnest Money: Documents (Scanned copies of originals) of depositing EMD to be submitted along with the tender

documents. r

3~r



. !.:1l_j_ Subhadh~)atilS,lbakari~Sabbhadhipati ,PurbaBardhumanZillClPmishaci . -_----3) I District Magistrate ,I'urbaBardhaman& Executive Officer, Bardhaman.
4-6) Additional Executive Officer /Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer/Secretary, Purba13ardhamanZillaParishad.
7) Additional District Magistrate/Development) Purbalsardhaman ,

8) ShriDipanjan Bhattacharyya, Joint Secretary/ Superintending Engineer (Vetting Cell), Govt. of W. B.,Panchayats& Rural ..

D~yelopmen~bt)Eartt)1ent, I Joint Administrative Sui lding, HC-7, Sector-Ill, Salt Lake.Kolkata- J 06.
9-12) Adhyaksha, District Council/ Karmadhakshya (All), PurbalsardhamarfZillal'arishad.
20-23) Superintending Engineer , r.w. Directorate, Western Circle-L, Purbalsardhaman I Superintending Engineer, Western Highway Circle

No-I, P W (Roads) Directorate, Purtalshawan, Purbalsardhaman.zxuperintending Engineer, Damodar, Irrigation Circle, I & W,D;.
Kanainatsal, Purbalsardhaman I SUQerintendin~_l~!!f!;ineer,('.RE., Central Circle, Purtalshawan, Purbalsardharnan. . --,

24-27) Sub-DivisionaIOfficer(i\ll),PurbaBardhaman
28-33) Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Bardhaman Division, Bardhaman I Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Bardhaman -2 Division, Kanksa I

Executive Engineer-I, Bardhaman Division, P,W,DJ Executive Engineer-IT, Bardharnan Division, P,W.D.! Executive
Engineer,BurdwanSouth Highway Division.P .W.(Roads) Direcn./ Executive Engineer,Burdwan North Highway Division; P.W.(Roads)
Directl

34-56) Sabhapalil ,Ex.ecLltiveOfficer,PanchayetSamity (Ail),. PllrbaBardhaman
57) DJ.Q ..& T.b."NIC, Purb<).Bardhamanis r~lIested to alTange publication .inWeb Site htlo:!/ww",,(;bardhanlan,nic.in
58-59) Dy, Secrctary/D,LA. PurbaBardbamanZillaParishad is rcqljested to arrange EublicatiQn.i11Web Site http://www.burdwanzl),Q!;g.
60-6,2) ,Assistant Engineer (All)1 Assistant E,ngineer(Estimate Sectioll))utbaBardhillmulZillaParishad.
63-71 ) Sub-Assistant Engineer {AIQ(Sub-Assistant Engineer, Estimate Secti.on!RC./ Acclt" PurbaBardhamanZillaParishad

Notice Board, Engineering Wing, PurbaBardharnanZillaParishad.!One Extra Copy tO,District Engineer, PurbaB\U'dhamanZiJlaPari§bad, I
... ~>\l/ . . ~abIO'

District Engineer \

..

14. The Bidder, at the Bidder's own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examinethe site of works and its surroundings
and obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing tbe Bid and entering into a contract for the work as mentioned in
the e-Notice Inviting Tender, the cost of visiting the site shall be at the Bidder's own expense.
The intending Bidders shall clearly understand that whatever may be outcome of the present invitation of Bids, no cost of
Bidding shall be reimbursable by the Department. Purbalsardhaman Zilla Parishad reserves the right to accept or reject any
offer without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable for any cost that might have incurred by any Bidder at the stage
of bidding.
Prospective applications are advised to note carefully the minimum qualification criteria as mentioned in 'Instructions to
Bidders" before bidding.
It1 case of Ascertaining Authority at any stage of application or execution of work necessary registered power of attorney is to be
produced. .
No CONDITIONAL/INCOMPLETE TENDER will be accepted under any circumstances.
In case of quoting rates, no multiple lowest rate will be entertained by the Department.
the District Engineer, PurbaBardhaman Zilla Parishadreserves the right to cancel the c-N.I.r. due to unavoidable circumstances
and no claim in this respect will be entertained. "
During scrutiny, if it is come to the notice to tender inviting authority that the credential or any other papers found
incorrect/manufactured/fabricated" that tenders will not be allowed to participate in the tender and that application will be 'out
rightly rejected without any prejudice.
Before issuance of the work order, the tender inviting authority may verify the credential & other documents of the lowest
tenderer, if found necessary. After verification, if it is found that such documents. submitted by the lowest tenderer, is either
manufactured or false, in that case work order will not be issued in favour of the tenderer under any circumstances'.
Bid from Joint Venture are net allowed.
The Defects Liabilities period for the work is two years from completion date.
In case of any change of date, corrigenda, addenda, due intimation will be given in web site/ Notice Board

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

22,

23.
24.
25.

26. If any discrepancy arises between two similar clauses on different notifications, the clause as stated in later notification will
supersede former one in following sequencer-

27.

i) Z.P. Form No. 2D
ii) e-NIT
iii) Technical Bid
iv) Financial Bid
No Departmental material~ will be issued for the works from PU'rbaBa~dhamanZiIlaParishad ..

,;j . .: District E~gi~eer.
\). PurbaBardhaman Zilla ParishadtfJJ't,.

Memo. No:- DE/e-NIT/665171 Date:-06/ 10/2020
Copy of Tender Notice(SI.No. 18.of 2020-2021) forwarded for favour of information with request to' kindly display in his Notice
Board for ziviue wide publicity to the'- .

~o21 ,

4


